## **TR** TEXAS REALTORS

## **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Apt Moore St. Moulton, TX
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.
Seller is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? (approximate date) or never occupied the Property
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.

Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		Y	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		X	
Ceiling Fans	X	1	
Cooktop		X	
Dishwasher		¥	
Disposal		Х	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		¥	
Exhaust Fans		Y	
Fences		V	
Fire Detection Equip.	X		
French Drain		X	
Gas Fixtures		X	
Liquid Propane Gas:		X	
-LP Community (Captive)		¥	
-LP on Property		K	

Item	Y	N	U
Natural Gas Lines		X	
Fuel Gas Piping:		X	
-Black Iron Pipe		2	
-Copper		×	
-Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing		X	
Hot Tub		Y	
Intercom System		×	
Microwave		V	
Outdoor Grill		V	
Patio/Decking		V	
Plumbing System		V	
Pool		لا	
Pool Equipment		X	
Pool Maint. Accessories		X	
Pool Heater	T	V	************************

Item	***		Y	N	U
Pump:	sump	grinder	П	X	
Rain Gutte	ers			X	
Range/Sto	ove		χ		
Roof/Attic	Vents		П	X	
Sauna				X	
Smoke De	etector		X		
Smoke De Impaired	tector -	Hearing		X	
Spa			П	N	
Trash Con	npactor			Х	
TV Antenn	na		П	X	
Washer/D	ryer Hoo	okup	X		
Window S	creens		V		
Public Sev	ver Syst	tem	X		
3					

Item	Y	N	U	Additional Information			
Central A/C	У			y electric gas number of units:			
Evaporative Coolers	1	Y		number of units:			
Wall/Window AC Units		7		number of units:			
Attic Fan(s)		X		if yes, describe:			
Central Heat	X	1		X electric gas number of units:			
Other Heat		X		if yes, describe:			
Oven	X			number of ovens: X electric gas	other:		
Fireplace & Chimney		X		wood _ gas logs _ mock _ other:	Odior.		
Carport		V		attached not attached			
Garage		Y		attached not attached			
Garage Door Openers		10		number of units: number of re	motes:		
Satellite Dish & Controls		V		owned leased from:			
Security System		V		owned leased from:			

/TVD 4400\ 07 40 00

Initialad his Dissan

and Caller

BI

Daga 1 of 7

Concerning the Property at

Apt 206 West Moore St

## 103 E North Main St

ourself ing the Froperty at	-		-				Mou	ultor	), T	<u>X</u>					
Solar Panels			1	/	OV	vned	leased f	rom:							
Water Heater				Y		ectric	leased f					l C	.,		
Water Softener									nı	ımber of	units:		-		
Other Leased Items(s)				3	-			OIII.						-	
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	er			if yes, describe:  automatic manual areas covered											
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci															
				_	ii yes	, alla	on inionnati	on F	OO	ut C	n-Site Sewe	r Facility	(TXR-14	.07)	
Water supply provided by:	over	ing	on the	sno R-1906 d 	ur conce erty (s	rning Age: Shing	/n lead-based  les or roof	cov	nt h	aza ng	placed over				
defects, or are need of repair	ir?	_ ye:	s <u>*</u> n	o If yes,	desc	ribe (	attach addi	tiona	at al si	are	not in work	(ing con	dition, th	nat h	nave
Section 2. Are you (Selle if you are aware and No (N	er) a	war ou a	e of	any de t aware	efects	or	malfunctio	ns	in	any	of the fol	lowing?	(Mark	Yes	(Y)
Item	Y	N	It	em				Υ	N	П	Item			Y	N
Basement		1	F	loors				ľ		1	Sidewalks			+	11
Ceilings			F	oundati	on / S	Slab(s	)	1		+	Walls / Fe			+	++
Doors				nterior V						-	Windows	11003		+	++
Driveways			L	ighting	Fixtur	es				1	Other Struc	rtural Con	nnonente	-	++
Electrical Systems				lumbing					1		Other Otruc	Juliai Coi	iponents	+	++
Exterior Walls				loof	, , , , ,					+				+-	++
Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not av	er) a	awar											you are	aw	are
Condition		-,			LVI										
Aluminum Wiring	9-14-5				Υ	N	Conditio							Y	N
Asbestos Components	+				-	Н	Radon G	as							1
Diseased Trees: oak wilt			_		+ +		Settling								
Endangered Species/Habitat	on E	ron	ortv		-	H	Soil Mov		25.75.75						
Fault Lines	OIL	торе	erty		+	$\vdash$	Subsurfa								
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						H					ge Tanks				Ш
Improper Drainage					+-+	H	Unplatted								
Intermittent or Weather Springs			<del>     </del>	H	Unrecorded Easements Urea-formaldehyde Insulation				$\perp$	Ш					
Landfill			-	+								$\sqcup$			
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards					H	Water Da	ımaç	ge r	Vot	Due to a Floo	d Event		$\sqcup$		
Encroachments onto the Property					H	Wetlands		Pro	per	ty					
Improvements encroaching o			nrone	rtv		H	Wood Ro		·· .						
	011	.013	prope	ıty							termites or of	her woo	d		
ocated in Historic District							destroyin					14.00			
Historic Property Designation					-						or termites or				
Previous Foundation Repairs		_								or \	NDI damage	repaired		$\sqcup$	_
						9	Previous	rire	7	T	Authentisian				$\bot$
TXR-1406) 07-10-23	In	itiale	ed by: E	Buyer:			and Se	eller:	$\coprod$	1	J, <u>K</u> J		Pac	ge 2 c	of 7
egacy Land Associates, 111 E North Main St Flate	onia TX	78941						Pho	10. 0	05050	1334				

103 N Main St.

Legacy Land Associates, 111 E North Main St Flatonia TX 78941

Hannah Mica

Phone: 9795050334

Fax:

www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Property at \_

Apt 206 West Moore St

## 103 E North Main St Moulton, TX

Previous	Roof Repairs			$\neg$	Tormite on MDL I	Ţ
	Other Structural Re	pairs		$\dashv$	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	
					Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	
Previous	Use of Premises for	· Manufacture				
or wethar	mphetamine			Ш		
If the ans	wer to any of the ite	ms in Section 2 is yes		] : (1	Control Inc.	
		ms in Section 5 is yes,	explai	ın (at	tach additional sheets if necessary):	
						+
			1			
*A sin	gle blockable main dra	ain may cause a suction e	ntronm	2004 6		
Section 4	. Are you (Seller	) aware of one item				
of repair	, which has not	been previously dis	close	ipme d in	nt, or system in or on the Property that is in n this notice?yesy no lf yes, explain (att	ee
additional	sheets if necessary	):		- III	yes y no if yes, explain (at	acl
Section 5	Are you (Seller)	aware of one of the	- 6.11			
check wh	olly or partly as an	pplicable. Mark No (N)	e foll	lowir	ng conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware a	anc
Y N		[	ıı you	u aic	not aware.)	
1 N						
-+	Present flood insu					
-+	Previous flooding water from a rese	l due to a failure or rvoir.	bread	ch o	f a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release	of
	Previous flooding	due to a natural flood e	went			
				4h - D		
一十	Located water po	metration into a structur	e on i	tne P	roperty due to a natural flood.	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ιγ.			olain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, A	۹E,
-+	Located wholly	partly in a 500-ye	ar floc	odpla	n (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).	
	Located wholly	partly in a floodwa	ay.		Conduction (Graded)).	
		partly in a flood po				
		partly in a reservo				
If the answ						
ii tiic alisw	er to any or the abo	ve is yes, explain (attac	h add	dition	al sheets as necessary):	
*If Buy	er is concerned ab	Out these matters Ru	Wer n	nave	consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414	_
For pur	ooses of this notice:	matters, Da	iyei ii	ilay C	onsult information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414)	).
		ony area of land that (A)				
which is which is	designated as Zone considered to be a hi	"If area of land that: (A) A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, gh risk of flooding; and (C	is iden VE, oi ) mav	ntified r AR i r inclu	on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard are on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding de a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	∍a, ıg,
ouu-yea	ar Tioodbiain" means i	any area of land that: (A)	in ide	L:C: -	d u e	1
which is	considered to be a m	oderate risk of flooding.	ada), i	ana (I	of these atwo-terities of one percent annual chance of flooding	ng,
"Flood p subject t	ool" means the area a to controlled inundation	ndjacent to a reservoir that n under the management	t lies a of the	above Unite	the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that d States Army Corps of Engineers.	is
TXR-1406) (		Initialed by: Buyer:			$TT \mid DT \mid$	
	ates, 111 E North Main St Flatoni				1 age 0 0	7
annah Mica	Produc	ed with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipFo	rm Editior	n) 717 N	Phone: 9795050334         Fax:         103 N Main           Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201         www.lwolf.com	St.

Concerning the Property at	Apt 206 West Moore St	103 E North Main St. Moulton, TX
"Flood insurance rate map" mear under the National Flood Insuranc	ns the most recent flood hazard ce Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section	man nublished by the F-

ederal Emergency Management Agency

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

	6. Have you (s r, including the al sheets as neces	reany.	im for flood dama ce Program (NFIP)?	ige to the Proper * yes ½ no	rty with any insurance If yes, explain (attach
*! !					
risk,					uired to have flood insurance. wners in high risk, moderate personal property within the
Section :	7. Have you tration (SBA) fo	(Seller) ever received or flood damage to the	Property? yes	FEMA or the	U.S. Small Business xplain (attach additional
Section 8	8. Are you (Sel	ler) aware of any of th	ne following? (Mark	Yes (Y) if you a	re aware. Mark No (N)
Y N	e not aware.)				
$\frac{1}{1}$	Room additio permits, with u	ns, structural modificatio nresolved permits, or not ir	ons, or other altera n compliance with build	tions or repairs n	nade without necessary t the time.
-+	Homeowners' a Name of as	associations or maintenand ssociation:	e fees or assessment	s If ves complete th	e following:
	Manager's	name:		Phone:	
	Any unpaid	name:sessments are: \$t for the	e Property? yes (\$	1	no
	ii tile Pio	perty is in more than or tach information to this not	ne association provid	de information abou	t the other associations
	THE ISSEMILITULE	area (facilities such as pares. If yes, complete the foal user fees for common fac	ollowing.		
_	Any notices o	f violations of deed reserty.	trictions or governme	ental ordinances af	fecting the condition or
	not inflited to. u	or other legal proceeding ivorce, foreclosure, heirshi	p, bankruptcy, and tax	es.)	
	Any death on unrelated to the	the Property except for condition of the Property.	those deaths cause	ed by: natural caus	es, suicide, or accident
	Any condition o	n the Property which mater	rially affects the health	or safety of an indiv	idual
+	Any repairs of environmental harders If yes, attac	or treatments, other that nazards such as asbestos, h any certificates or other of (for example, certificate of	n routine maintenar radon, lead-based pai documentation identify	nce, made to the nt, urea-formaldehyd	Droporty to managedist
-+	Any rainwater	harvesting system located upply as an auxiliary water	on the Property that		0 gallons and that uses
TXR-1406)		Initialed by: Buyer:	,and Selle	r: TI, $BI$	Page 4 of 7
egacy Land Asso	ociates, 111 E North Main St Fl	atonia TX 78941	PI	hone: 9795050334 Fax:	102 N M .: - C.

Concerning the Prope	ty atApt 206	6 West Moore St	103 E North Mai Moulton, TX	<del>n 9t</del>	
The Proper retailer.	erty is located in	a propane gas sy	/stem service area ov	vned by a propane	distribution systen
Any portion district.	on of the Proper	rty that is located	d in a groundwater	conservation distric	et or a subsidence
If the answer to any of	the items in Section	on 8 is yes, explain	(attach additional shee	ets if necessary):	
Section 9. Within the persons who regular permitted by law to permited					
Inspection Date	уре	Name of Inspec	etor		No. of Pages
Homestead Wildlife Manage Other: Section 11. Have you with any insurance pro ection 12. Have you example, an insurance o make the repairs for	(Seller) ever fovider?yes (Seller) ever se claim or a se	received procee ettlement or awa	damage, other thated	or damage to the	
ection 13 Door the	Dramarty, have				
Section 13. Does the letector requirements or unknown, explain. (A	o of Chapter 10	o of the Health	and Satety Code2*	unknown r	with the smoke no x yes. If no
including performan	ce, location, and pow	rnents of the building Per source requiremen	mily or two-family dwelling g code in effect in the ar nts. If you do not know the ocal building official for me	ea in which the dwelli	
A buyer may require family who will resi impairment from a lic seller to install smol	e a seller to install small de in the dwelling is sensed physician; and de detectors for the h	noke detectors for the hearing-impaired; (2 d (3) within 10 days at hearing-impaired and	e hearing impaired if: (1) the puyer gives the setter the effective date, the puyer gives the specifies the locations for sinch brand of smoke detections.	he buyer or a member iller written evidence o buyer makes a written r	of the hearing
TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by:	: Buyer: ,	and Seller:	BT	Page 5 of 7
gacy Land Associates, 111 E North Mai nnah Mica	St Flatonia TX 78941		Phone: 979505 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas	50334 Fax: s, TX 75201 <u>www.lwolf.com</u>	103 N Main St.

Concerning the Property at	Apt 206 West Moore St	103 E North Main 9t Moulton, TX	
material information.	statements in this notice instructed or influenced	are true to the best of Seller's I	pelief and that no person, ormation or to omit any
Tray Ischy	03/24/25	Brandy Ischy Signature of Seller	03/24/25
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name:Tray Ischy		Printed Name: Brandy Ischy	
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BE	JYER:		,
	gov. For information or	a database that the public ma in certain zip code areas. To s oncerning past criminal activity	
Act or the Dune Protection construction certificate or	on Act (Chapter 61 or 63	seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal lexico, the Property may be subject, Natural Resources Code, respensely be required for repairs or ingression construction adjacent to public construction.	ect to the Open Beaches ctively) and a beachfront
requirements to obtain or required for repairs or	or continue windstorm and improvements to the Property of Hail Insurance for Control of the Hail Insurance for Control of Hail	of this state designated as a surance, the Property may be not hail insurance. A certificate operty. For more information, plantain Properties (TXR 2518) cance Association.	subject to additional of compliance may be
available in the most rece	ent Air Installation Compaind may be accessed on	ation and may be affected by hig tion relating to high noise and o tible Use Zone Study or Joint La the Internet website of the milita tion is located.	compatible use zones is
(5) If you are basing your of items independently measure	offers on square footage, ed to verify any reported info	measurements, or boundaries, ormation.	you should have those
(6) The following providers curre	ently provide service to the F	Property:	z
Electric:		phone #-	
Sewer:			
Water:			
Cable:			
Trash:			
Natural Gas:			
Phone Company:			
Propane:			
landa ana a ta			

Authentisicae
BI

Authentisicae

Concerning the Property at	Apt 206 West Moore S	St Moulton, TX	
ting notice as true and	correct and have no reas	Seller as of the date signed. Son to believe it to be false CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPE	or inaccurate VOLL ADE
The undersigned Buyer acknow	rledges receipt of the foregoir	ng notice.	
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_ and Seller:

